
TM 2024 seniorimiehet

Sija Nimi Seura Luokka Tulos Viimeinen sarja
1 Saarni, Marko TuUL A 1373 200
2 Virtanen, Tero TuUL M 1369 210
3 Seirala, Kimmo Ratas C 1264 228
4 Hilden, Kai TPS A 1262 268
5 Honkanen, Markku ÅIFK C 1260 235
6 Lindell, Seppo ÅIFK B 1242 173
7 Mäkitalo, Markku K-29 B 1223 216
8 Kaijanen, Jori TuWe B 1221 236
9 Vuorinen, Eero ÅIFK B 1217 183

10 Lampinen, Jari TuUL B 1210 205
11 Neuvonen, Jaakko K-29 A 1206 243
12 Lätti, Timo TuSKa B 1203 245
13 Vihersaari, Ari TuWe B 1186 213
14 Lindholm, Heikki TuUL C 1185 203
15 Lehtovirta, Arto K-29 A 1178 212
16 Rosendahl, Mika K-29 B 1177 184
17 Kanerva, Sakari TR B 1161 185
18 Wiik, Erkki TuWe B 1144 202
19 Murto, Timo ÅIFK B 1143 166
20 Nordblom, Mikko K-29 B 1139 203
21 Palokoski, Raimo TPS B 1131 184
22 Ruohonen, Markku ÅIFK C 1114 191
23 Lehtonen, Juha ÅIFK B 1108 169
24 Sahla, Antero Rkm-Turku B 1106 202
25 Lehtinen, Tomi TuSKa C 1105 225
26 Flinkman, Bo R-4 C 1097 202
27 Palm, Ari SalKei B 1091 162
28 Nikula, Keijo Väri-Team C 1089 184
29 Hakamäki, Ari TPS B 1086 213
30 Pitkänen, Arto TPS C 1076 215
31 Kaleva, Teppo K-29 C 1073 212
32 Ojala, Pertti TuWe B 1068 222
33 Kuttila, Kari K-29 C 1068 160
34 Rantanen, Jari TuWe B 1060 180
35 Kurvinen, Tapio TPS D 1046 174
36 Myllymäki, Henri TuWe B 1042 172
37 Zewi, Fred ÅTF B 1034 135
38 Kaseniemi, Mauno TPS C 1027 183
39 Pitkänen, Lasse TuUL B 1023 169
40 Puikko, Reino TuUL C 1022 187
41 Jalava, Lasse ÅIFK B 1022 174
42 Agte, Norbert ÅIFK C 1022 172
43 Ojanen, Jarmo ÅIFK C 1020 150
44 Luoto, Jukka TuUL C 1018 138



45 Kottonen, Pentti K-29 B 1015 192
46 Laiho, Raine Rkm-Turku C 1008 180
47 Töytäri, Olli Ratas C 1008 157
48 Ojanperä, Jarmo Väri-Team C 1007 179
49 Virtanen, Jari K-29 C 1006 162
50 Kaunonen, Esko Bakka C 991 194
51 Laitinen, Jyri HHB C 990 136
52 Pääkkö, Risto Bakka C 989 179
53 Marjakangas, Jarkko TPS D 984 136
54 Lämsä, Veikko R-4 C 981 168
55 Nieminen, Jukka Väri-Team C 971 155
56 Turkia, Kari Rkm-Turku C 967 148
57 Vähäsalo, Juhani Ratas D 964 139
58 Uuttu, Martti TuWe C 957 246
59 Reuna, Reijo Ratas D 957 141
60 Kuusinen, Eero K-29 C 949 165
61 Mäkitalo, Raimo Rkm-Turku D 948 165
62 Kivioja, Martti Bakka D 938 114
63 Iivonen, Jari R-4 C 932 166
64 Saarialho, Kari Väri-Team D 925 144
65 Kallio, Esko Rkm-Turku D 920 181
66 Kettunen, Lasse ÅIFK C 909 159
67 Niemi, Matti K-29 C 905 162
68 Oksanen, Seppo Bakka C 904 164
69 Malmlund, Erkki Ratas D 883 114
70 Mäkinen, Markku TPS D 873 158
71 Rostedt, Aatos K-29 D 845 136
72 Lampo, Jarkko TPS C 829 128
73 Halme, Matti TuUL D 827 126
74 Harjula, Ossi Rkm-Turku D 825 176
75 Mäkinen, Jouni Ratas D 819 129
76 Peippo, Eero Ratas D 777 133



Parikilpailu 2 x 6 sarjaa

Tulos
1 TuUL 2579

Virtanen Tero 1369
Lampinen Jari 1210

2 K-29 2400
Mäkitalo Markku 1223
Rosendahl Mika 1177

3 TPS 2393
Hildén Kai 1262
Palokoski Raimo 1131

4 K-29 2384
Neuvonen, Jaakko 1206
Lehtovirta, Arto 1178

5 ÅIFK 2360
Vuorinen Eero 1217
Murto Timo 1143

6 ÅIFK 2350
Lindell Seppo 1242
Lehtonen Juha 1108

7 TuSKa 2308
Lätti Timo 1203
Lehtinen Tomi 1105

8 ÅIFK 2282
Honkanen Markku 1260
Agte Norbert 1022

9 TuWe 2281
Kaijanen Jori 1221
Rantanen Jari 1060

10 Ratas 2272
Seirala Kimmo 1264
Töytäri Olli 1008

11 TuWe 2212
Wiik Erkki 1144
Ojala Pertti 1068



12 TuUL 2207
Lindholm Heikki 1185
Puikko Reino 1022

13 K-29 2141
Kaleva Teppo 1073
Kuttila Kari 1068

14 ÅIFK 2134
Ruohonen Markku 1114
Ojanen jarmo 1020

15 Rkm-Turku 2114
Sahla Antero 1106
Laiho Raine 1008

16 TPS 2073
Kurvinen Tapio 1046
Kaseniemi Mauno 1027

17 TPS 2060
Pitkänen, Arto 1076
Marjakangas, Jarkko 984

18 Väri-Team 2060
Nikula Keijo 1089
Nieminen Jukka 971

19 Bakka 1980
Kaunonen Esko 991
Pääkkö Risto 989

20 Väri-Team 1932
Ojanperä Jarmo 1007
Saarialho Kari 925

21 R-4 1913
Lämsä, Veikko 981
Iivonen, Jari 932

22 Rkm-Turku 1868
Mäkitalo Raimo 948
Kallio Esko 920

23 K-29 1854
Kuusinen Eero 949
Niemi Matti 909



24 Bakka 1842
Kivioja Martti 938
Oksanen Seppo 904

25 Rkm-Turku 1792
Turkia Kari 967
Harjula Ossi 825

26 Ratas 1741
Vähäsalo Juhani 964
Peippo Eero 777

27 Ratas 1702
Malmlund Erkki 883
Mäkinen Jouni 819

28 TPS 1702
Mäkinen Markku 873
Lampo Jarkko 829


